GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO RETAIN THE LOBBYING 

SERVICES OF MEDICI, LLC, ONE GOLD STREET UNIT #27J, 

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT FOR LOBBYING SERVICES 

PERTAINING TO ELECTRIC, WATER, WASTEWATER AND ANY 

OTHER UTILITY MATTERS AS NECESSARY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($108,000.00) TO BE PAID FROM THE PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES – LOBBYING ACCOUNT IN THE APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 

2020-2021 AND PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 UTILITIES 

DEPARTMENT BUDGETS, AND THAT THE DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES 

BE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE 

WHEREAS, constant monitoring of legislation and lobbying efforts are needed to assure the

[...]

Water Pollution Control Authority voted to authorize Groton Utilities Management to retain the 

lobbying services of Medici, LLC, One Gold Street, Unit #27J, Hartford, Connecticut for lobbying 

services pertaining to electric, water, wastewater and any other utility matters as necessary in an 

amount not to exceed One Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($108,000.00) to be 

paid from the Professional Services – Lobbying account in the approved Fiscal Year 2021-2022 

and proposed Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Utilities Department budgets, and that the Director of 

Utilities be authorized to execute, and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action

[...]

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO APPROVE THE LOWEST BID 

THAT MEETS SPECIFICATION AND AUTHORIZE A PURCHASE 

ORDER TO GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES, 401 OLD GATE LANE, 

MILFORD, CONNECTICUT, FOR ONE (1) 2022 F-450 DUAL WHEELED 

UTILITY BODY WITH TOMMY LIFT GATE IN THE QUOTED AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

ELEVEN DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS ($69,311.80) TO BE PAID 

FROM FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE FY 2022 ELECTRIC NON BONDED 

CAPITAL FUND 

WHEREAS, Management has identified the need to replace the 2012 Ford F-250 4x4 Pickup – 

Super Turbo Diesel with 141,682  miles in accordance with the Electric Vehicle Replacement Plan;

[...]

Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to approve the lowest 

bid that meets specification and authorize a purchase order to Gabrielli Truck Sales, 401 Old Gate 

Lane, Milford, Connecticut for one (1) 2022 F- 450 Dual Wheeled Utility Body with Tommy Lift 

Gate in the quoted amount not to exceed Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars and 

Eighty Cents ($69,311.80) to be paid from funds available in the FY 2022 Electric Non Bonded 

Capital Fund, and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the 

recommendation that it concur; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize Groton Utilities

[...]

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER 

CHANGE TO CARUS CORPORATION, 315 FIFTH STREET, PERU, 

ILLINOIS, FOR THE INCREASE IN PRICE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 

2021, OF FOURTEEN AND ONE HALF CENT PER POUND FOR 

DELIVERED LIQUID BLENDED CHLORINE, FOR TOTAL NOT TO 

EXCEED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($75,000.00) TO BE PAID FROM FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE 

APPROVED FY 2022 WATER DIVISION OPERATING BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Utilizing year three, of a three year contract renewal authorization, Management 

issued a purchase order for Carus Corporation for Liquid Blended Chlorine for the beginning of

[...]

to issue a Purchase Order Change to Carus Corporation, 315 Fifth Street, Peru, Illinois, for the 

increase in price effective November 1, 2021, of Fourteen and One Half Cent per pound for 

delivered Liquid Blended Chlorine, for total not to exceed Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents ($75,000.00) to be paid from funds available in the approved FY 2022 Water Division 

Operating Budget, and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the 

recommendation that it concur;  

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize Groton Utilities